PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Clark Purcell	08/08/2001
Scott Kimura	08/08/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Believe, Inc.	
Street Address:	3203 Scott Boulevard	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11136080	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3100

Address Line 2: Robert J. Irvine III

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07-467-A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Irvine III

Total Attachments: 2

500316048

source=07-467-inv_assign#page1.tif source=07-467-inv_assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019566 FRAME: 0074

H \$40.00

<u>—</u>СН **\$**40

Atty Dkt. 69102/274749 Client Ref. BEL-016

Please return recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop, LLP 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, Virginia, 22102

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: (1) **Stephen Clark PURCELL**, and **Scott KIMURA** (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has made an invention known as Docket No. 69102/274749 and entitled, **SLICED CROSSBAR ARCHITECTURE WITH INTER-SLICE COMMUNICATION**, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **BELIEVE**, **INC.**, ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 3203 Scott Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054, desires to acquire an interest therein;

* * *

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

60236212v1

PATENT REEL: 019566 FRAME: 0075 ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop, LLP, of the above address, to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	<u>Witness</u>
Stylen Church	9-8-01	Sout this
Stephen Clark PURCELL		
Signature	Date Signed	Witness
Arutt Kinn	8-8-0(Wayne tung
Scott KIMURA	Charles and the Charles and th	(Wayne Young)

60236212vI

RECORDED: 07/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 019566 FRAME: 0076